



### Trusted. Verified. Secure.

At Springs Valley Bank & Trust Company, we take great pride in serving our customers and providing personalized financial solutions that meet their unique needs. That's why we're excited to celebrate April as Community

Banking Month, a time to reflect on the important role that community banks play in our local economies.



Starting this month, we will be switching our eMail domain from .com to .bank. The **.BANK** domain was launched in 2015. In 2017, Springs Valley's website domain, svbt.com transitioned to svbt.bank. Acquiring a .Bank domain ensures a

more trusted, verified and more secure location for Springs Valley's banking services. Effective April 4, 2023 Springs Valley will now transition @svbt.com eMails to @svbt.bank which makes it more difficult for criminals to phish and spoof eMails and boosts customer trust and confidence in Springs Valley using .BANK in an era of increasing cybersecurity threats.

Over time, please update your address book with Springs Valley's new eMails. In the meantime, eMails that you send to the former @svbt.com will be forwarded to the new @svbt.bank eMails.

We value your trust and are committed to providing you with the highest level of service and security.





# Community Bank

































































### NOW HIRING

#### https://www.svbt.bank/Careers.aspx

If you would like to join the SVBT team and participate in the mentorship program click here for available career opportunities.

- BSA OFFICER Jasper Main Street Banking Center Jasper, IN
- CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE Paoli Banking Center Paoli, IN
- CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE Jasper Main Street Banking Center Jasper, IN
- COMPLIANCE ANALYST -Jasper Main Street Banking Center • Jasper, IN
- FINANCIAL ADVISORY GROUP ACCOUNT ADMINISTRATOR -Jasper Main Street Banking Center • Jasper, IN
- FINANCIAL ADVISORY GROUP FINANCIAL ADVISOR -Jasper Main Street Banking Center • Jasper, IN

SPRINGS VALLEY'S

## Glant Sunflower Contest

Can you grow a "ginormously" big or tall sunflower?

Stop by any Banking Center during the month of April to pick up a sunflower seed packet\*

#### **DETAILS:**

**Tallest Flower and Largest Flower Head** 

Cut your flowers at or just below the soil level and bring them to one of **Springs Valley Customer & Community Appreciation Days:** 

- Orange County Paoli Banking Center Friday, September 8
- Orange County Valley Banking Center Friday, September 15
- Dubois County Jasper Banking Centers Friday, September 22
- Daviess County Washington Banking Center Friday, September 29
- Gibson County Princeton Banking Center Friday, October 6

All times from 11 am - 1 pm EST (Princeton is CST). The judges will measure and take photos of you with your flowers when dropping them off.

Loyal to you, your family, and your future.



BANK & TRUST COMPANY













